

26.03.2025

Present: Sh Prashant Kumar Ld Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld Counsel for defendant.

Consequent upon the service of summon upon the defendants on 06.02.2025, all the defendants have filed their WS on 20.02.2025. Alongwith the WS an application has been filed u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC seeking deletion of defendant no 2 from the array of parties.

Copy of WS as well as application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff .

List for completion of pleadings / arguments on an application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC on **16.07.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/26.03.2025.