

24.09.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the defendant.(through VC)

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Amended memo of parties has not been filed.

One opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file list of witnesses togetherwith evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses proposed to be examined with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for PE on **15.12.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/24.09.2025.