

12 CS DJ 42/25  
SMT SANTOSH GUPTA (SR. CITIZEN) Vs. SMT KRISHANA  
KRISHNA AND ORS

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Siddharth and Sh. Prashant, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff  
alongwith PW-1 to PW-3  
Sh. Satish Prakash and Ms. Priyanka, Ld. Counsels for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that consequent upon the application having been allowed under the provision of Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, he has filed on record the Amended Memo of Parties. It is further submitted that evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 to PW-3 also stands filed. The same are taken on record. copy supplied.

No List of Witnesses filed by the plaintiff.

**It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that beside examining PW-1 to PW-3** he would be filing an appropriate application seeking summoning of the bank witnesses.

PW-1 Smt. Santosh Gupta, PW-2 Sh. Vinod Kumar and PW-3 Sh. Abhishek Gupta have been examined in chief and their cross-examination stands deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for he defendant as it is submitted by Counsel for the defendant that he has to go to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and would be unable to cross-examine the witnesses present today.

List for cross-examination of PW-1 to PW-3 on **26.12.2025 at 11.00 AM and for further proceedings.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/15.12.2025