

SMT SANTOSH GUPTA (SR. CITIZEN) Vs. SMT KRISHANA KRISHNA & ORS

26.12.2025

Present: Sh. Siddharth and Sh. Prashant Kumar, Ld Counsels for the plaintiff  
alongwith PW-1, PW-2 and PW-3.  
Sh. Satish Prakash, Sh. Balraj and Ms Komal, Ld. Counsels for the  
defendant.

Ld counsel for plaintiff has pointed out List of Witnesses already  
stands filed alongwith the plaint.

PW-1 Smt. Santosh Gupta, PW-2 Sh. Vinod Kumar and PW-3 Sh.  
Abhishek Gupta have been cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **16.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01, (Central)  
THC, Delhi/26.12.2025