

19.05.2026

Present: Sh Prashant Kumar Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Satish Prakash Gupta Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

The witness as summoned by the court is not present.

Let the said witness be summoned afresh on filing of PF for the

NDOH.

List for PE on **13.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.05.2026